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Overall San Bernardino County

Findings



Question 3: Overall, how would you rate
your county as a place to live?

Count Col %
Very Good 184 17.8%
Fairly good 494 47.6%
Neither good nor bad 240 23.2%
Fairly bad 65 6.3%
Very bad 53 5.1%
Total 1037] 100.0%

Question 4: In your opinion, what is the ONE best thing about
living in your county?

Count Col %
Good area, location, scenery 353 36.5%
Affordable housing 84 8.7%
Good climate, weather 121 12.5%
Not crowded 68 7.0%
Good schools/Universities 30 3.1%
Less crime, feel safe 14 1.4%
Job availability 7 T%
Friendly people 26 2.7%
Family and friends live here 25 2.6%
Close to work 5 .5%
Family atmosphere nice neighborhood 50 5.2%
Other 56 5.8%
Nothing 51 5.3%
Good Medical Care 6 .6%
Less Traffic 11 1.2%
Good Public Services 10 1.0%
Rural, quiet, more land space between homes 16 1.7%
Cost of living/quality of life 8 .8%
Diversity 8 .9%
Good air quality 3 4%
Lower taxes 17 1.7%
Total 969 100.0%
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Question 5: In your opinion, what would you say is the ONE
most negative thing about living in your county?

Count Col %
Smog, air pollution 79 8.2%
Traffic 55 5.7%
Poor public transportation 9 1.0%
Drugs 14 1.5%
Crime/gang activity 251 26.3%
Bad location 27 2.8%
Lack of entertainment 16 1.7%
Overpopulated 30 3.2%
Bad school systems 18 1.8%
Cost of living 14 1.5%
Lack of job opportunity 62 6.5%
Weather, Fires, Floods 41 4.2%
Other 95 9.9%
Nothing 85 8.9%
Taxes 10 1.0%
Poor road maintenance 28 2.9%
Corruption 22 2.3%
Racism 6 .6%
Illegal immigrants 11 1.2%
Lack of shopping 4 4%
Poverty/bad upkeep of the city/dirty 28 2.9%
Poor Economy 9 9%
Government/Politics/Police 32 3.3%
Not enough medical services/hospitals 6 .6%
Poor drinking water/water and sewer issues 6 .6%
Total 957 100.0%

Question 6: In comparison to a year ago,
would you say that you and your family
are financially better off or worse off or

the same?
Count Col %
Better off 146 14.0%
Same 475 45.4%
Worse off 425 40.6%
Total 1046 100.0%
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Question 7: Now looking ahead, do
you think that a year from now you
and your family will be better off,
worse off, or just about the same as
you are now?

Count Col %
Better off 411 42.2%
Same 429 44.0%
Worse off 135 13.8%
Total 975| 100.0%

Question 8: In general, how would you
rate the economy in your county today?
Would you say that it is Excellent, Good,

Fair, or Poor?

Count Col %
Excellent 8 1%
Good 86 8.3%
Fair 428 41.7%
Poor 505 49.2%
Total 1027 100.0%

Question 9: In general, how fearful are you
that you will be the victim of a serious
crime, such as aviolent or costly crime?

Count Col %
Very fearful 91 8.8%
Somewhat fearful 278 26.8%
Not too fearful 440 42.4%
Not at all fearful 229 22.0%
Total 1038 100.0%

Question 10: Are you currently
registered to vote?

Count Col %
Yes 859 82.1%
No 187 17.9%
Total 1046| 100.0%
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Question 11: Which of the following best
describes your political party affiliation:
Democrat, Republican, Independent, or some
other party?

Count Col %
Democrat 383 40.2%
Republican 300 31.5%
Independent 170 17.8%
Some other Party 45 4.7%
None 55 5.8%
Total 954| 100.0%

Question 12: Would you say that you vote in all
elections, only some, hardly ever or never?

Count Col %
In all elections 536 62.4%
Only in some 291 33.9%
Hardly ever 19 2.3%
Never 12 1.4%
Total 858| 100.0%

Question 13: Politically, do you consider yourself to
be very liberal, somewhat liberal, middle of the
road, somewhat conservative, or very
conservative?

Count Col %
Very liberal 85 8.9%
Somewhat liberal 174 18.3%
Middle of the road 314 33.0%
Somewhat conservative 245 25.7%
\Very conservative 134 14.1%
Total 951| 100.0%

Question 14: How would you rate
POLICE/SHERIFF services?

Count Col %
Excellent 184 18.1%
Good 500 49.4%
Fair 231 22.8%
Poor 98 9.6%
Total 1012 100.0%
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B15: How would you rate PARKS AND

RECREATION services?

Count Col %
Excellent 146 14.8%
Good 446 45.1%
Fair 283 28.5%
Poor 115 11.6%
Total 990/ 100.0%

Question 16: How would you rate the
maintenance of local STREETS AND

ROADS?
Count Col %
Excellent 65 6.2%
Good 273 26.2%
Fair 310 29.7%
Poor 395 37.9%
Total 1042 100.0%

Question 17: How would you rate

PUBLIC SCHOOLS?

Count Col %
Excellent 96 10.4%
Good 299 32.4%
Fair 330 35.7%
Poor 198 21.5%
Total 922| 100.0%

Question 18: How would you rate

SHOPPING?
Count Col %
Excellent 189 18.1%
Good 480 46.1%
Fair 272 26.1%
Poor 101 9.7%
Total 1042 100.0%
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Question 19: How would you rate
TRANSPORTATION?

Count Col %
Excellent 65 7.3%
Good 288 32.5%
Fair 316 35.7%
Poor 217 24.5%
Total 885| 100.0%

Question 20: How would you rate

ENTERTAINMENT?

Count Col %
Excellent 82 8.4%
Good 387 39.5%
Fair 323 33.0%
Poor 188 19.2%
Total 981 100.0%

Question21: Are you currently

employed?
Count Col %
Yes 499 47.5%
No 552 52.5%
Total 1051 100.0%

Question 22: IF CURRENTLY UNEMPLOYED:
Are you retired, or looking for work, or a
housewife or husband not looking for work
outside the home, or not currently in the

workforce?
Count Col %
Retired 256 46.8%
Looking for work 103 18.8%
Housewife 109 19.9%
Not currently in workforce 79 14.4%
Total 546| 100.0%
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Question23: IF CURRENTLY
EMPLOYED: Do you work full time or

part time?
Count Col %
Full time 373 74.7%
Part time 126 25.3%
Total 499 100.0%

Question 25: IF CURRENTLY EMPLOYED:
When thinking about your travel to and from
work, on the average, how much total time do

you spend commuting round trip each day

(both ways)?

Count Col %
Less than 1 hour 281 60.7%
1-<2 110 23.7%
2-<3 62 13.3%
3-<4 5 1.0%
4 or more hours 6 1.2%
Total 463| 100.0%

Question 26: IF CURRENTLY EMPLOYED:
How many miles roundtrip do you travel
to work each day?

Count Col %
60 miles or less 376 83.9%
61 - 120 miles 59 13.2%
121 - 180 miles 10 2.3%
Over 181 miles 3 .6%
Total 448| 100.0%

Question 27: IF CURRENTLY EMPLOYED:
What county do you work in?

Count Col %
Riverside 25 5.5%
San Bernardino 290 64.3%
Orange 29 6.5%
Los Angeles 92 20.5%
San Diego 1 .3%
Other 13 2.8%
Total 450 100.0%
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Question 28: How much confidence do you have
that the elected officials in your city or community
will adopt policies that will benefit the general

community?

Count Col %
A great deal of confidence 73 7.3%
Some confidence 433 43.3%
Not much confidence 304 30.3%
No confidence 192 19.1%
Total 1001 100.0%

SANBAG1: What do you think is the most critical
environmental issue facing the Inland Empire today?

Count Col %

Air pollution, vehicle emissions 281 35.9%
Water supply, drought 170 21.7%
Energy, oil drilling 15 1.9%
Global warming, global climate change, 19 2.5%
greenhouse gases

Water pollution 20 2.6%
Landfill, garbage 39 4.9%
Loss of forests, forest fires, wildfires 28 3.6%
Pollution in general 78 10.0%
Other 35 4.5%
All of the above 3 A%
The Economy 8 1.0%
Lack of jobs 20 2.6%
Animals / Strays 2 2%
Police / Bad, corrupt police 2 .3%
Crime/Gangs/drugs 7 9%
Poor road maintenance 3 4%
None 5 .6%
Poverty / Homelessness 4 .5%
Endangered species / wildlife extinction 2 .3%
Growth/overdevelopment/overpopulation 26 3.4%
Too many environmental laws / tree 3 .3%
huggers

Not enough environmental laws 1 1%
Financial 8 1.0%
Flooding 2 .3%
Apathy/people not care/not recycle 2 .3%
Total 784 100.0%
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SANBAG2: How concerned are you about
greenhouse gas and global warming?

Count Col %
VVery Concerned 341 33.2%
Somewhat concerned 443 43.0%
Not at all concerned 244 23.7%
Total 1028| 100.0%

SANBAG3: How long do you think it will take
before the effects of global warming will begin

to happen?
Count Col %

Already begun to happen 546 56.8%
Within a few years 54 5.7%
Within your lifetime 61 6.4%
Not within your lifetime, 144 15.0%
but will affect future

generations

Will never happen 156 16.2%
Total 962 100.0%

SANBAG4: In the past year how often have you used
transit bus, commuter train, ridesharing, walking or a
bicycle instead of driving your car alone?

Count Col %
Never 465 45.1%
Once this past year 42 4.1%
A few times a year 165 16.0%
At least once a month 112 10.9%
At least once a week 129 12.5%
Don't Drive/Don't have a car 38 3.7%
Daily 80 7.8%
Total 1032| 100.0%
SANBAG5: Would you be willing to
see tougher air pollution standards
on new passenger cars, light trucks,
and SUVs?
Count Col %
Yes 688 69.9%
No 259 26.3%
Maybe 37 3.8%
Total 985| 100.0%
INSTITUTE OF APPLIED RESEARCH 9 2010 Inland Empire Annual Survey

Data Display, Overall San Bernardino County Findings



SANBAG6: Would this be true even if it made it more
costly for you to purchase or lease your next vehicle?

Count Col %
Yes 560 79.6%
Possibly depends on the cost 66 9.4%
No 77 11.0%
Total 703| 100.0%

SANBAG7: What type of housing do you
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live in?
Count Col %
Apartment 96 9.1%
Condo 49 4.7%
Single-family home 851 81.2%
Townhouse/townhome 9 .8%
Mobile home 38 3.7%
Other 6 5%
Total 1049 100.0%

SANBAGS: Do you live in a densely populated
neighborhood centrally located to be within
walking distance of dining, shopping and
schools, or in an area where you depend on a
vehicle to get to shopping or school?

Count Col %
Densely populated 483 46.2%
Outskirts of a city 548 52.4%
Other 15 1.4%
Total 1045| 100.0%

SANBAG9: Now think ahead about 10
years. What type of housing do you think
you will prefer to live in?

Count Col %
Apartment 43 4.2%
Condo 99 9.5%
Single-family home 864 83.5%
Townhouse/townhome 2 2%
Mobile home 13 1.3%
Other 13 1.3%
Total 1034 100.0%
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SANBAG10: In 10 years from now, would you
want to live in a densely populated neighborhood
centrally located to be within walking distance?

Count Col %
Densely populated 536 53.0%
Outskirts of a city 459 45.4%
Other 15 1.5%
Total 1011 100.0%

Omnitrans1: What is the name of your
local bus service provider?

Count Col %
Omnitrans 229 48.1%
OmniLink 3 T%
Redlands, Trolley 1 2%
Access 1 2%
MTA/RTA 16 3.4%
Foothill 5 1.0%
VVTA 1 2%
Other 7 1.4%
Don't Know 209 43.9%
Refused 4 .9%
Total 476| 100.0%

Omnitrans2: Have you ever heard of

Omnitrans?
Count Col %
Yes 198 83.1%
No 40 16.9%
Total 239| 100.0%

ASKED ONLY OF PEOPLE WHO DID NOT
NAME OMNITRANS AS THEIR SERVICE
PROVIDER
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Omnitrans3: On a scale from 1 to 7 (with 1 meaning

"very poor" and 7 meaning "excellent" how would

you rate your overall perception of Omnitrans/your
local bus service, even if you have never used it

personally?
Count Col %
Very Poor 26 7.0%
Poor 16 4.4%
Neither Good nor Bad 23 6.4%
Good 50 13.7%
Very Good 128 34.7%
Better than Good 37 10.0%
Excellent 88 23.9%
Total 368| 100.0%
Omnitrans4: Have you seen or
heard an advertisement for
Omnitrans in the last 6 months?
Count Col %
Yes 210 49.2%
No 208 48.6%
Don’t know 10 2.3%
Total 427 100.0%

Omnitrans 5: Where did you see or hear an
advertisement for Omnitrans in the last 6 months?
List all that apply.

Col Response
Cases %

TV 41 22.3%
Radio 35 19.2%
Newspaper 42 22.6%
Direct Malil 7 3.9%
Billboards 18 9.8%
Ad on outside of bus 53 28.6%
Bus shelter 17 9.3%
Total 185 115.6%

Percentages in the table above are based on number of
respondents answering the question (not on number of
responses). Totals, therefore, do not sum to 100%.
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Demographic 1: What was the last grade of school that
you completed?

Count Col %
Some high school or less 112 10.7%
High school graduate 233 22.3%
Some college 329 31.5%
College graduate (Bachelor's degree) 226 21.6%
Some graduate work 41 3.9%
Post-graduate degree 102 9.8%
Total 1043 100.0%

Demographic 2: Which of the following best
describes your marital status?

Count Col %
Single, never married 140 13.4%
Married 636 60.8%
Divorced 116 11.1%
Widowed 88 8.4%
Separated 19 1.8%
Single living with partner 44 4.3%
Other 2 2%
Total 1045| 100.0%

Demographic 2b: How many
children ages 18 or younger do
you have living at home?

Count Col %
0 563 54.0%
1 182 17.4%
2 150 14.3%
3 93 8.9%
4 39 3.8%
5 7 7%
6 6 .6%
7 3 .3%
Total 1044 100.0%
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Demographic 3: Are you of
Hispanic or Latino origin?

Count Col %
Yes 327 31.5%
No 712 68.5%
Total 1039| 100.0%

Demographic 4: How would you describe your race
or ethnicity?

Col Response

# Mentions %
Asian 21 2.0%
Black or African American 101 10.0%
Caucasian or White 582 57.4%
Hispanic 296 29.2%
Other 75 7.4%
Total respondents 1013 106.1%
answering

The reader should note that the percentages in the table
above are based on the number of RESPONDENTS
answering the question (not on the number of responses
given). Totals, therefore, do not sum to 100%.

Demographic 5: How many cars
do you have for your
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household?
Count Col %
0 49 4.7%
1 253 24.1%
2 448 42.6%
3 190 18.0%
4 72 6.8%
5 21 2.0%
6 or more 12 2%
Refused 6 5%
Total 1052 100.0%
INSTITUTE OF APPLIED RESEARCH 14 2010 Inland Empire Annual Survey



Demographic 6: What was your age at
your last birthday?

Count Col %
18 - 24 years old 48 4.8%
25-34 133 13.3%
35-44 168 16.8%
45 - 54 237 23.6%
55-64 221 22.0%
65-74 116 11.5%
75 or older 80 8.0%
Total 1002( 100.0%

Descriptive statistics for
respondent's age

Mean
Median
Mode
Minimum
Maximum

50.7
51.0
48
18
92

Demographic 7: How long have you

lived in your county?

Count Col %
10 years or less 289 27.7%
11 - 20 years 271 25.9%
21 - 30 years 199 19.1%
31 - 40 years 128 12.2%
More than 40 years 154 14.7%
Don't Know 4 4%
Total 1046] 100.0%
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Demographic DSB1: Do you see
yourself retiring within the next 10

years?
Count Col %
Yes 262 25.4%
Maybe 451 43.8%
No 33 3.2%
Already retired 284 27.6%
Total 1030 100.0%

Demographic DSB2: Has the recent recession changed your plans
for when you will retire?

Count Col %
Yes, took early retirement because of recession 60 8.2%
Yes, | have to work longer 240 32.5%
Maybe 28 3.8%
No 396 53.6%
Not thinking about retirement yet 14 1.9%
Total 738 100.0%

Demographic 8: Which of the following categories best
describes your total household or family income before
taxes, from all sources, for 2009?

Count Col %
Less than $25,000 163 17.9%
$25,000 to less than $35,000 121 13.4%
$35,000 to less than $50,000 137 15.1%
$50,000 to less than $65,000 122 13.5%
$65,000 to less than $80,000 105 11.5%
$80,000 to $110,000 121 13.3%
Over $110,000 139 15.3%
Total 908| 100.0%
Gender (not asked -- recorded by
interviewer)
Count Col %

Male 384 36.5%

Female 667 63.4%

Couldn't Tell 1 1%

Total 1052 100.0%
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Data Display

San Bernardino County Regional

Breakdown



Question 3: Overall, how would you rate your county as a place to live?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Very Good 33 12.5% 60 23.2% 35 13.6% 53 20.5%
Fairly good 123 46.8% 128 49.4% 121 47.1% 106 40.9%
Neither good nor bad 58 22.1% 62 23.9% 62 24.1% 56 21.6%
Fairly bad 25 9.5% 4 1.5% 28 10.9% 26 10.0%
Very bad 24 9.1% 5 1.9% 11 4.3% 18 6.9%
Total 263 100.0% 259 100.0% 257 100.0% 259 100.0%

Question 4: In your opinion, what is the ONE best thing about living in your county?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Good area, location, 90 36.7% 99 40.4% 66 28.1% 63 26.7%
scenery
Affordable housing 25 10.2% 20 8.2% 20 8.5% 8 3.4%
Good climate, weather 36 14.7% 17 6.9% a7 20.0% 50 21.2%
Not crowded 16 6.5% 14 5.7% 22 9.4% 32 13.6%
Good schools/Universities 7 2.9% 8 3.3% 9 3.8% 4 1.7%
Less crime, feel safe 1 4% 5 2.0% 5 2.1% 3 1.3%
Job availability 2 .8% 2 .8% 0 .0% 4 1.7%]
Friendly people 7 2.9% 6 2.4% 7 3.0% 5 2.1%
Family and friends live 7 2.9% 6 2.4% 7 3.0% 2 .8%
here
Close to work 2 .8% 1 A% 0 .0% 0 .0%)
Family atmosphere nice 8 3.3% 16 6.5% 12 5.1% 15 6.4%
neighborhood
Other 16 6.5% 15 6.1% 7 3.0% 14 5.9%
Nothing 14 5.7% 10 4.1% 16 6.8% 17 7.2%
Good Medical Care 2 .8% 1 A% 1 4% 2 .8%
Less Traffic 2 .8% 4 1.6% 2 9% 1 A%
Good Public Services 1 4% 4 1.6% 1 4% 4 1.7%
Rural, quiet, more land 4 1.6% 4 1.6% 4 1.7% 6 2.5%
space between homes
Cost of living/quality of life 2 .8% 2 .8% 2 .9% 2 .8%
Diversity 3 1.2% 2 .8% 1 4% 0 .0%
Good air quality 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 1.7% 4 1.7%
Lower taxes 0 .0% 9 3.7% 2 9% 0 .0%
Total 245 100.0% 245  100.0% 235 100.0% 236/ 100.0%
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Question 5: In your opinion, what would you say is the ONE most negative thing about living in your county?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %

Smog, air pollution 20 8.3% 27 11.4% 5 2.0% 4 1.7%
Traffic 9 3.7% 20 8.5% 9 3.6% 9 3.8%
Poor public transportation 0 .0% 2 .8% 7 2.8% 7 2.9%
Drugs 4 1.7% 3 1.3% 3 1.2% 7 2.9%
Crime/gang activity 89 36.8% 42 17.8% 78 31.6% 25 10.5%
Bad location 2 .8% 9 3.8% 6 2.4% 20 8.4%
Lack of entertainment 1 4% 6 2.5% 4 1.6% 9 3.8%
Overpopulated 8 3.3% 7 3.0% 9 3.6% 6 2.5%
Bad school systems 3 1.2% 6 2.5% 3 1.2% 5 2.1%
Cost of living 4 1.7% 4 1.7% 2 .8% 1 4%
Lack of job opportunity 16 6.6% 8 3.4% 36 14.6% 16 6.7%
Weather, Fires, Floods 7 2.9% 14 5.9% 6 2.4% 12 5.0%
Other 18 7.4% 24 10.2% 22 8.9% 59 24.7%
Nothing 15 6.2% 27 11.4% 19 7.7% 23 9.6%
Taxes 1 4% 3 1.3% 3 1.2% 6 2.5%
Poor road maintenance 7 2.9% 6 2.5% 9 3.6% 9 3.8%
Corruption 9 3.7% 4 1.7% 2 .8% 4 1.7%
Racism 1 A% 2 .8% 1 A% 1 A%
lllegal immigrants 3 1.2% 4 1.7% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Lack of shopping 1 4% 0 .0% 1 4% 8 3.3%
Poverty/bad upkeep of the 10 4.1% 5 2.1% 7 2.8% 3 1.3%
city/dirty

Poor Economy 1 4% 3 1.3% 3 1.2% 1 4%
Government/Politics/Police 9 3.7% 7 3.0% 10 4.0% 4 1.7%
Not enough medical 0 .0% 3 1.3% 1 4% 0 .0%
services/hospitals

Poor drinking water/water 4 1.7% 0 .0% 1 4% 0 .0%
and sewer issues

Total 242 100.0% 236 100.0% 247 100.0% 239 100.0%
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Question 6: In comparison to a year ago, would you say that you and your family are financially better off or

worse off or the same?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Better off 42 15.9% 33 12.6% 36 13.7% 33 12.9%
Same 120 45.5% 126 48.1% 101 38.5% 112 43.8%
Worse off 102 38.6% 103 39.3% 125 47.7% 111 43.4%
Total 264 100.0% 262 100.0% 262 100.0% 256 100.0%

Question 7: Now looking ahead, do you think that a year from now you and your family will be better off,
worse off, or just about the same as you are now?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Better off 106 42.6% 109 45.4% 89 36.0% 80 32.8%
Same 113 45.4% 104 43.3% 105 42.5% 108 44.3%
Worse off 30 12.0% 27 11.3% 53 21.5% 56 23.0%
Total 249 100.0% 240 100.0% 247 100.0% 244 100.0%

Question 8: In general, how would you rate the economy in your county today? Would you say that it is
Excellent, Good, Fair, or Poor?

Region
East West Victor Desert

Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Excellent 1 4% 2 .8% 2 .8% 6 2.4%
Good 19 7.3% 25 9.8% 17 6.6% 22 8.8%
Fair 87 33.3% 137 53.7% 78 30.1% 89 35.6%
Poor 154 59.0% 91 35.7% 162 62.5% 133 53.2%
Total 261 100.0% 255 100.0% 259 100.0% 250 100.0%
INSTITUTE OF APPLIED RESEARCH 3 2010 Inland Empire Annual Survey

Data Display, San Bernardino County Regional Breakdown



Question 9: In general, how fearful are you that you will be the victim of a serious crime, such as a violent or

costly crime?

Region
East West Victor Desert

Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Very fearful 30 11.3% 15 5.8% 29 11.2% 23 9.1%
Somewhat fearful 67 25.3% 75 29.1% 69 26.6% 50 19.7%
Not too fearful 115 43.4% 109 42.2% 111 42.9% 91 35.8%
Not at all fearful 53 20.0% 59 22.9% 50 19.3% 90 35.4%
Total 265 100.0% 258 100.0% 259 100.0% 254 100.0%

Question 10: Are you currently registered to vote?
Region
East West Victor Desert

Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Yes 215 81.4% 218 83.2% 214 82.0% 204 79.1%
No 49 18.6% 44 16.8% 47 18.0% 54 20.9%
Total 264 100.0% 262 100.0% 261 100.0% 258 100.0%

Question 11: Which of the following best describes your political party affiliation: Democrat, Republican,
Independent, or some other party?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Democrat 103 41.5% 99 42.7% 82 34.2% 72 30.3%
Republican 69 27.8% 75 32.3% 90 37.5% 77 32.4%
Independent 53 21.4% 32 13.8% 41 17.1% 62 26.1%
Some other Party 9 3.6% 15 6.5% 6 2.5% 12 5.0%
None 14 5.6% 11 4.7% 21 8.8% 15 6.3%
Total 248 100.0% 232 100.0% 240 100.0% 238 100.0%
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Question 12: Would you say that you vote in all elections, only some, hardly ever or never?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
In all elections 132 61.7% 134 61.5% 138 64.8% 140 68.0%
Only in some 71 33.2% 80 36.7% 65 30.5% 54 26.2%
Hardly ever 6 2.8% 3 1.4% 6 2.8% 9 4.4%
Never 5 2.3% 1 .5% 4 1.9% 3 1.5%
Total 214 100.0% 218 100.0% 213 100.0% 206 100.0%

Question 13: Politically, do you consider yourself to be very liberal, somewhat liberal, middle of the road,
somewhat conservative, or very conservative?

Region
East West Victor Desert

Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Very liberal 20 8.4% 23 9.5% 17 7.2% 26 11.6%
Somewhat liberal 55 23.1% 39 16.1% 35 14.8% 32 14.3%
Middle of the road 70 29.4% 89 36.8% 76 32.2% 62 27.7%
Somewhat conservative 57 23.9% 63 26.0% 69 29.2% 56 25.0%
Very conservative 36 15.1% 28 11.6% 39 16.5% 48 21.4%
Total 238 100.0% 242 100.0% 236 100.0% 224 100.0%

Question 14: How would you rate POLICE/SHERIFF services?
Region
East West Victor Desert

Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Excellent 36 14.3% 59 23.2% 37 14.3% 35 13.9%
Good 123 48.8% 134 52.8% 114 44.0% 107 42.6%
Fair 63 25.0% 47 18.5% 73 28.2% 68 27.1%
Poor 30 11.9% 14 5.5% 35 13.5% 41 16.3%
Total 252 100.0% 254 100.0% 259 100.0% 251 100.0%
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B15: How would you rate PARKS AND RECREATION services?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Excellent 19 7.8% 57 22.4% 19 7.8% 39 16.2%
Good 104 42.6% 132 52.0% 85 34.7% 83 34.4%
Fair 77 31.6% 57 22.4% 96 39.2% 71 29.5%
Poor 44 18.0% 8 3.1% 45 18.4% 48 19.9%
Total 244 100.0% 254 100.0% 245 100.0% 241 100.0%
Question 16: How would you rate the maintenance of local STREETS AND ROADS?
Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Excellent 8 3.0% 27 10.3% 8 3.1% 7 2.7%
Good 47 17.9% 98 37.5% 45 17.4% 40 15.4%
Fair 78 29.7% 84 32.2% 67 25.9% 57 22.0%
Poor 130 49.4% 52 19.9% 139 53.7% 155 59.8%
Total 263 100.0% 261 100.0% 259 100.0% 259 100.0%
Question 17: How would you rate PUBLIC SCHOOLS?
Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Excellent 10 4.3% 37 15.7% 24 10.7% 14 6.6%
Good 71 30.5% 86 36.6% 55 24.6% 68 31.9%
Fair 83 35.6% 82 34.9% 87 38.8% 74 34.7%
Poor 69 29.6% 30 12.8% 58 25.9% 57 26.8%
Total 233 100.0% 235 100.0% 224 100.0% 213 100.0%
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Question 18: How would you rate SHOPPING?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Excellent 28 10.7% 76 29.0% 25 9.6% 11 4.3%
Good 109 41.6% 143 54.6% 104 40.0% 68 26.5%
Fair 93 35.5% 39 14.9% 93 35.8% 71 27.6%
Poor 32 12.2% 4 1.5% 38 14.6% 107 41.6%
Total 262 100.0% 262 100.0% 260 100.0% 257 100.0%
Question 19: How would you rate TRANSPORTATION?
Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Excellent 13 6.0% 23 10.2% 6 2.7% 12 5.4%
Good 82 37.8% 71 31.4% 56 25.2% 65 29.1%
Fair 78 35.9% 83 36.7% 77 34.7% 66 29.6%
Poor 44 20.3% 49 21.7% 83 37.4% 80 35.9%
Total 217 100.0% 226 100.0% 222 100.0% 223 100.0%
Question 20: How would you rate ENTERTAINMENT?
Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Excellent 9 3.8% 36 14.3% 10 4.0% 5 2.1%
Good 83 34.7% 124 49.4% 68 27.2% 61 25.4%
Fair 91 38.1% 68 27.1% 99 39.6% 72 30.0%
Poor 56 23.4% 23 9.2% 73 29.2% 102 42.5%
Total 239 100.0% 251 100.0% 250 100.0% 240 100.0%
Question21: Are you currently employed?
Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Yes 125 46.8% 138 52.7% 105 40.2% 85 32.8%
No 142 53.2% 124 47.3% 156 59.8% 174 67.2%
Total 267 100.0% 262 100.0% 261 100.0% 259 100.0%
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Question 22: IF CURRENTLY UNEMPLOYED: Are you retired, or looking for work, or a housewife or
husband not looking for work outside the home, or not currently in the workforce?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Retired 74 53.2% 48 38.7% 70 44.9% 107 62.9%
Looking for work 25 18.0% 27 21.8% 28 17.9% 16 9.4%
Housewife 21 15.1% 31 25.0% 33 21.2% 23 13.5%
Not currently in workforce 19 13.7% 18 14.5% 25 16.0% 24 14.1%
Total 139 100.0% 124 100.0% 156 100.0% 170 100.0%
Question23: IF CURRENTLY EMPLOYED: Do you work full time or part time?
Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Full time 98 78.4% 100 72.5% 77 73.3% 63 74.1%
Part time 27 21.6% 38 27.5% 28 26.7% 22 25.9%
Total 125 100.0% 138 100.0% 105 100.0% 85 100.0%

Question 25: IF CURRENTLY EMPLOYED: When thinking about your travel to and from work, on the average,
how much total time do you spend commuting round trip each day (both ways)?

Region
East West Victor Desert

Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Less than 1 hour 76 66.1% 75 56.4% 51 58.6% 56 73.7%
1-<2 24 20.9% 35 26.3% 21 24.1% 12 15.8%
2-<3 11 9.6% 22 16.5% 10 11.5% 8 10.5%
3-<4 3 2.6% 0 .0% 1 1.1% 0 .0%
4 or more hours 1 9% 1 .8% 4 4.6% 0 .0%
Total 115 100.0% 133 100.0% 87 100.0% 76 100.0%
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Question 26: IF CURRENTLY EMPLOYED: How many miles roundtrip do you travel to work each day?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
60 miles or less 95 87.2% 110 84.0% 60 72.3% 65 87.8%
61 - 120 miles 11 10.1% 20 15.3% 12 14.5% 7 9.5%
121 - 180 miles 2 1.8% 1 .8% 9 10.8% 1 1.4%
Over 181 miles 1 .9% 0 .0% 2 2.4% 1 1.4%
Total 109 100.0% 131 100.0% 83 100.0% 74 100.0%
Question 27: IF CURRENTLY EMPLOYED: What county do you work in?
Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Riverside 11 10.3% 4 3.1% 2 2.2% 5 6.1%
San Bernardino 82 76.6% 63 48.8% 79 84.9% 71 86.6%
Orange 3 2.8% 14 10.9% 1 1.1% 1 1.2%
Los Angeles 9 8.4% 44 34.1% 6 6.5% 0 .0%
San Diego 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 2.2% 0 .0%
Other 2 1.9% 4 3.1% 3 3.2% 5 6.1%
Total 107 100.0% 129 100.0% 93 100.0% 82 100.0%

Question 28: How much confidence do you have that the elected officials in your city or community will
adopt policies that will benefit the general community?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
A great deal of confidence 16 6.5% 22 8.7% 15 5.9% 12 5.0%
Some confidence 98 39.5% 128 50.4% 83 32.8% 97 40.1%
Not much confidence 78 31.5% 72 28.3% 87 34.4% 67 27.7%
No confidence 56 22.6% 32 12.6% 68 26.9% 66 27.3%
Total 248| 100.0% 254 100.0% 253| 100.0% 242 100.0%
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SANBAG1: What do you think is the most critical environmental issue facing the Inland Empire today?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Air pollution, vehicle 74 36.3% 77 40.3% 56 28.7% 40 20.4%
emissions
Water supply, drought 45 22.1% 41 21.5% 41 21.0% 44 22.4%
Energy, oil drilling 3 1.5% 3 1.6% 6 3.1% 9 4.6%
Global warming, global 6 2.9% 4 2.1% 2 1.0% 11 5.6%
climate change,
greenhouse gases
Water pollution 5 2.5% 3 1.6% 7 3.6% 15 7.7%
Landfill, garbage 7 3.4% 8 4.2% 18 9.2% 16 8.2%
Loss of forests, forest 5 2.5% 10 5.2% 3 1.5% 7 3.6%
fires, wildfires
Pollution in general 23 11.3% 15 7.9% 24 12.3% 23 11.7%
Other 9 4.4% 10 5.2% 6 3.1% 7 3.6%
All of the above 2 1.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
The Economy 3 1.5% 0 .0% 5 2.6% 1 .5%
Lack of jobs 6 2.9% 6 3.1% 1 .5% 3 1.5%
Animals / Strays 1 .5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 5%
Police / Bad, corrupt 1 .5% 0 .0% 1 .5% 0 .0%
police
Crime/Gangs/drugs 1 .5% 1 .5% 6 3.1% 2 1.0%
Poor road maintenance 0 .0% 1 .5% 2 1.0% 0 .0%
None 1 .5% 1 .5% 1 .5% 4 2.0%
Poverty / Homelessness 1 .5% 1 .5% 1 .5% 2 1.0%
Endangered species / 0 .0% 1 .5% 1 .5% 0 .0%
wildlife extinction
Growth/overdevelopment/ 8 3.9% 6 3.1% 6 3.1% 5 2.6%
overpopulation
Too many environmental 1 5% 0 .0% 1 5% 2 1.0%
laws / tree-huggers
Not enough 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 .5% 1 .5%
environmental laws
Financial 1 .5% 3 1.6% 2 1.0% 1 .5%
Flooding 1 5% 0 .0% 1 5% 1 5%
Apathy/people not 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 1.5% 1 5%
care/not recycle
Total 204 100.0% 191 100.0% 195/ 100.0% 196] 100.0%
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SANBAG2: How concerned are you about greenhouse gas and global warming?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Very Concerned 91 35.0% 90 34.7% 62 24.6% 83 32.9%
Somewhat concerned 102 39.2% 122 47.1% 110 43.7% 87 34.5%
Not at all concerned 67 25.8% 47 18.1% 80 31.7% 82 32.5%
Total 260 100.0% 259 100.0% 252 100.0% 252 100.0%

SANBAG3: How lon

g do you think it will take before the effects of global warming will begin to happen?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Already begun to 136 56.2% 146 59.8% 117 50.6% 127 52.7%
happen
Within a few years 14 5.8% 14 5.7% 11 4.8% 16 6.6%
Within your lifetime 15 6.2% 15 6.1% 18 7.8% 13 5.4%
Not within your 36 14.9% 38 15.6% 30 13.0% 38 15.8%
lifetime, but will affect
future generations
Will never happen 41 16.9% 31 12.7% 55 23.8% 47 19.5%
Total 242 100.0% 244 100.0% 231 100.0% 241 100.0%

SANBAGA4: In the past year how often have you used transit bus, commuter train, ridesharing, walking or a
bicycle instead of driving your car alone?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %

Never 122 46.9% 105 40.5% 138 53.3% 115 46.0%
Once this past year 10 3.8% 11 4.2% 11 4.2% 10 4.0%
A few times a year 39 15.0% 47 18.1% 32 12.4% 40 16.0%
At least once a month 32 12.3% 28 10.8% 23 8.9% 19 7.6%
At least once a week 28 10.8% 35 13.5% 36 13.9% 28 11.2%
Daily 16 6.2% 27 10.4% 9 3.5% 24 9.6%
Don't Drive/Don't have 13 5.0% 6 2.3% 10 3.9% 14 5.6%
acar

Total 260 100.0% 259 100.0% 259 100.0% 250 100.0%
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SANBAGS: Would you be willing to see tougher air pollution standards on new passenger cars, light trucks,
and SUVs?
Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Yes 172 68.3% 183 74.4% 150 62.2% 159 66.3%
No 70 27.8% 54 22.0% 82 34.0% 72 30.0%
Maybe 10 4.0% 9 3.7% 9 3.7% 9 3.8%
Total 252 100.0% 246 100.0% 241 100.0% 240 100.0%

SANBAGS6: Would this be true even if it made it more costly for you to purchase or lease your next vehicle?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %

Yes 141 80.1% 154 82.4% 111 71.2% 114 74.5%
Possibly depends on 16 9.1% 15 8.0% 22 14.1% 17 11.1%
the cost

No 19 10.8% 18 9.6% 23 14.7% 22 14.4%
Total 176 100.0% 187 100.0% 156 100.0% 153 100.0%

SANBAG7: What type of housing do you live in?
Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %

Apartment 29 10.9% 22 8.4% 19 7.3% 22 8.5%
Condo 8 3.0% 20 7.6% 4 1.5% 3 1.2%
Single-family home 210 78.9% 212 80.9% 227 87.3% 209 80.7%
Townhouse/townhome 3 1.1% 2 .8% 1 4% 1 4%
Mobile home 15 5.6% 5 1.9% 8 3.1% 16 6.2%)
Other 1 A% 1 4% 1 4% 8 3.1%
Total 266 100.0% 262 100.0% 260 100.0% 259 100.0%
INSTITUTE OF APPLIED RESEARCH 12 2010 Inland Empire Annual Survey

Data Display, San Bernardino County Regional Breakdown




SANBAGS: Do you live in a densely populated neighborhood centrally located to be within walking distance
of dining, shopping and schools, or in an area where you depend on a vehicle to get to shopping?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Densely populated 118 44.7% 148 56.5% 72 27.7% 70 27.1%
Outskirts of a city 143 54.2% 110 42.0% 183 70.4% 186 72.1%
Other 3 1.1% 4 1.5% 5 1.9% 2 .8%
Total 264 100.0% 262 100.0% 260 100.0% 258 100.0%

SANBAG9: Now think ahead about 10 years. What type of housing do you think you will prefer to live in?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Apartment 13 5.0% 9 3.5% 11 4.3% 11 4.4%
Condo 25 9.5% 32 12.3% 9 3.5% 11 4.4%
Single-family home 214 81.7% 215 82.7% 228 89.4% 213 85.2%
Townhouse/townhome 1 4% 0 .0% 1 4% 1 A%
Mobile home 4 1.5% 2 .8% 3 1.2% 10 4.0%
Other 5 1.9% 2 .8% 3 1.2% 4 1.6%
Total 262 100.0% 260 100.0% 255 100.0% 250 100.0%

SANBAG10: In 10 years from now, would you want to live in a densely populated neighborhood centrally
located to be within walking distance?

Region
East West Victor Desert

Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Densely populated 135 53.4% 154 59.9% 94 37.9% 95 38.6%
Qutskirts of a city 113 44.7% 102 39.7% 147 59.3% 141 57.3%
Other 5 2.0% 1 A% 7 2.8% 10 4.1%
Total 253 100.0% 257 100.0% 248 100.0% 246 100.0%
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Omnitransl: What is the name of your local bus service provider?

Region
East West
Count Col % Count Col %
Omnitrans 148 60.7% 89 38.4%
OmniLink 1 4% 2 .9%
Redlands, Trolley 0 .0% 1 4%
Access 1 4% 0 .0%
MTA/RTA 8 3.3% 8 3.4%
Foothill 0 .0% 4 1.7%
VVTA 1 A% 0 .0%
Other 4 1.6% 3 1.3%
Don't Know 80 32.8% 122 52.6%
Refused 1 4% 3 1.3%
Total 244 100.0% 232 100.0%
Omnitrans2: Have you ever heard of Omnitrans?
Region
East West
Count Col % Count Col %

Yes 77 83.7% 115 82.7%

No 15 16.3% 24 17.3%

Total 92 100.0% 139 100.0%

ASKED ONLY OF PEOPLE WHO DID NOT NAME
OMNITRANS AS THEIR SERVICE PROVIDER

Omnitrans3: On a scale from 1to 7 (with 1 meaning "very poor" and 7
meaning "excellent” how would you rate your overall perception of
Omnitrans/your local bus service, even if you have never used it

personally?
Region
East West
Count Col % Count Col %
Very Poor 7 3.7% 17 9.6%
Poor 8 4.2% 8 4.5%
Neither Good nor Bad 14 7.4% 10 5.6%
Good 28 14.7% 23 12.9%
Very Good 63 33.2% 64 36.0%
Better than Good 24 12.6% 14 7.9%
Excellent 46 24.2% 42 23.6%
Total 190 100.0% 178 100.0%
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Omnitrans4: Have you seen or heard an advertisement for
Omnitrans in the last 6 months?
Region
East West

Count Col % Count Col %
Yes 115 51.1% 97 47.5%
No 104 46.2% 103 50.5%
Don't Know 6 2.7% 4 2.0%
Total 225 100.0% 204 100.0%

Omnitrans 5: Where did you see or hear an advertisement for Omnitrans in the last
6 months? List all that apply.

Region
East West

Cases Col Response % Cases Col Response %
TV 24 22.6% 18 22.0%
Radio 24 22.6% 13 15.9%
Newspaper 18 17.0% 23 28.0%
Direct Mall 3 2.8% 4 4.9%
Billboards 9 8.5% 9 11.0%
Ad on outside of bus 31 29.2% 23 28.0%
Bus shelter 12 11.3% 6 7.3%
Total 106 100.0% 82 100.0%

Percentages in the table above are based on number of respondents answering the
question (not on number of responses). Totals, therefore, do not sum to 100%.

Demographic 1: What was the last grade of school that you completed?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %

Some high school or less 27 10.2% 29 11.2% 26 10.0% 33 12.7%
High school graduate 61 22.9% 47 18.1% 80 30.9% 69 26.6%
Some college 84 31.6% 79 30.5% 88 34.0% 84 32.4%
College graduate 57 21.4% 63 24.3% 41 15.8% 48 18.5%
(Bachelor's degree)

Some graduate work 10 3.8% 12 4.6% 8 3.1% 6 2.3%
Post-graduate degree 27 10.2% 29 11.2% 16 6.2% 19 7.3%
Total 266| 100.0% 259| 100.0% 259| 100.0% 259| 100.0%
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Demographic 2: Which of the following best describes your marital status?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %

Single, never married 42 15.8% 31 11.9% 30 11.6% 39 15.2%
Married 138 51.9% 179 68.6% 164 63.6% 131 51.0%
Divorced 41 15.4% 22 8.4% 23 8.9% 28 10.9%
Widowed 28 10.5% 14 5.4% 22 8.5% 44 17.1%
Separated 4 1.5% 5 1.9% 6 2.3% 4 1.6%
Single living with 13 4.9% 9 3.4% 13 5.0% 11 4.3%
partner
Other 0 .0% 1 A% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Total 266 100.0% 261 100.0% 258 100.0% 257 100.0%

Demographic 2b: How many children ages 18 or younger do you have living at home?

Region
East West Victor Desert

Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
0 153 57.5% 129 49.6% 135 52.3% 177 68.3%
1 53 19.9% 43 16.5% 45 17.4% 23 8.9%
2 29 10.9% 43 16.5% 42 16.3% 37 14.3%
3 20 7.5% 27 10.4% 24 9.3% 15 5.8%
4 6 2.3% 15 5.8% 7 2.7% 3 1.2%
5 2 8% 1 A% 3 1.2% 4 1.5%
6 2 .8% 1 A% 2 .8% 0 .0%
7 1 4% 1 A% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Total 266 100.0% 260 100.0% 258 100.0% 259 100.0%

Demographic 3: Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin?
Region
East West Victor Desert

Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Yes 82 31.2% 96 36.9% 59 22.9% 41 16.0%
No 181 68.8% 164 63.1% 199 77.1% 216 84.0%
Total 263 100.0% 260 100.0% 258 100.0% 257 100.0%
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Demographic 4: How would you describe your race or ethnicity?

Region
East West Victor Desert
# Mentions| Col % |# Mentions| Col % |# Mentions| Col % |# Mentions | Col %

Asian 3 1.2% 8 3.1% 4 1.6% 1 4%
Black or African 30 11.7% 23 9.1% 26| 10.4% 13 5.2%
American

Caucasian or White 147 57.4% 131 51.6% 166 66.1% 194 77.9%
Hispanic 70 27.3% 91 35.8% 52| 20.7% 35| 14.1%
Other 17 6.6% 18 7.1% 24 9.6% 22 8.8%
Total respondents 256 104.3% 254 106.7% 251| 108.4% 249 106.4%
answering

The reader should note that the percentages in the table above are based on the number of RESPONDENTS
answering the question (not on the number of responses given). Totals, therefore, do not sum to 100%.

Demographic 5: How many cars do you have for your household?

Data Display, San Bernardino County Regional Breakdown

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
0 19 7.1% 5 1.9% 12 4.6% 28 10.8%
1 56 21.0% 59 22.5% 79 30.0% 100 38.5%
2 124 46.4% 106 40.5% 113 43.0% 90 34.6%
3 44 16.5% 59 22.5% 31 11.8% 28 10.8%
4 15 5.6% 22 8.4% 18 6.8% 7 2.7%
5 6 2.2% 6 2.3% 3 1.1% 3 1.2%
6 or more 3 1.1% 4 1.5% 1 4% 3 1.2%
Refused 0 .0% 1 A% 6 2.3% 1 4%
Total 267 100.0% 262 100.0% 263 100.0% 260 100.0%
Demographic 6: What was your age at your last birthday?
Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
18 - 24 years old 14 5.5% 11 4.4% 12 4.9% 10 3.9%
25-34 33 12.9% 33 13.1% 38 15.6% 26 10.2%
35-44 35 13.7% 51 20.3% 37 15.2% 34 13.4%
45 - 54 52 20.4% 68 27.1% 61 25.1% 36 14.2%
55 - 64 60 23.5% 55 21.9% 42 17.3% 64 25.2%
65-74 35 13.7% 20 8.0% 31 12.8% 53 20.9%
75 or older 26 10.2% 13 5.2% 22 9.1% 31 12.2%
Total 255 100.0% 251 100.0% 243 100.0% 254 100.0%
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Demographic 7: How long have you lived in your county?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
10 years or less 57 21.6% 78 29.8% 84 32.3% 95 36.7%
11 - 20 years 69 26.1% 68 26.0% 71 27.3% 54 20.8%
21 - 30 years 41 15.5% 58 22.1% 54 20.8% 35 13.5%
31-40years 49 18.6% 23 8.8% 18 6.9% 35 13.5%
More than 40 years 48 18.2% 33 12.6% 33 12.7% 37 14.3%
Don't Know 0 .0% 2 .8% 0 .0% 3 1.2%
Total 264 100.0% 262 100.0% 260 100.0% 259 100.0%

Demographic DSB1: Do you see yourself retiring within the next 10 years?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Yes 65 24.7% 72 28.0% 54 21.4% 54 21.1%
Maybe 108 41.1% 120 46.7% 117 46.4% 83 32.4%
No 9 3.4% 9 3.5% 6 2.4% 5 2.0%
Already retired 81 30.8% 56 21.8% 75 29.8% 114 44.5%
Total 263 100.0% 257 100.0% 252 100.0% 256 100.0%

Demographic DSB2: Has the recent recession changed your plans for when you will retire?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %

Yes, took early retirement 20 11.2% 13 6.5% 13 7.3% 7 5.0%
because of recession

Yes, | have to work longer 53 29.6% 64 32.2% 75 42.1% 36 25.7%
Maybe 6 3.4% 10 5.0% 4 2.2% 1 7%
No 96 53.6% 109 54.8% 84 47.2% 87 62.1%
Not thinking about 4 2.2% 3 1.5% 2 1.1% 9 6.4%
retirement yet

Total 179 100.0% 199| 100.0% 178| 100.0% 140| 100.0%
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Demographic 8: Which of the following categories best describes your total household or family income
before taxes, from all sources, for 2009?

Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Less than $25,000 45 19.7% 30 13.0% 47 21.6% 77 34.1%
$25,000 to less than $35,000 36 15.8% 26 11.3% 31 14.2% 28 12.4%
$35,000 to less than $50,000 42 18.4% 25 10.8% 43 19.7% 36 15.9%
$50,000 to less than $65,000 25 11.0% 36 15.6% 28 12.8% 32 14.2%
$65,000 to less than $80,000 19 8.3% 34 14.7% 24 11.0% 18 8.0%
$80,000 to $110,000 28 12.3% 34 14.7% 30 13.8% 19 8.4%
Over $110,000 33 14.5% 46 19.9% 15 6.9% 16 7.1%
Total 228| 100.0% 231| 100.0% 218| 100.0% 226 100.0%
Gender (not asked -- recorded by interviewer)
Region
East West Victor Desert
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %

Male 105 39.3% 99 37.8% 67 25.5% 100 38.6%
Female 162 60.7% 163 62.2% 195 74.1% 158 61.0%
Couldn't Tell 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 4% 1 4%
Total 267 100.0% 262 100.0% 263 100.0% 259 100.0%
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Data Display, San Bernardino County Regional Breakdown




